

COLORADO Colorado Water Conservation Board

Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

May 24, 2024

North Poudre Irrigation Company P.O. Box 100 Wellington, CO 80549 cgunter@npicwater.com

Subject: Receipt for Loan Contract No. CT2017-1402

Thank you for your payment in the amount of \$67,066.34 on May 22, 2024 for the above loan contract(s), which was distributed as follows:

Loan	Payment	Amount	Principal	Interest	Balance
Contract No.	Due Date	Paid	Paid	Paid	
CT2017-1402	July 1, 2024	\$67,066.34	\$39,317.42	\$27,748.92	\$1,193,967.87

Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or mimi.winter@state.co.us

Sincerely,

Mini Winter

Mimi Winter, Finance Manager Finance Section (303) 866-3441 x 3205 mimi.winter@state.co.us





COLORADO

Colorado Water Conservation Board

Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

North Poudre Irrigation Company P.O. Box 100 Wellington, CO 80549

Date: May 24, 2024 Loan No. CT2017-1402

Line status	Pmt Date	Payment	Principal	Interest	Column fees	True Balance
Paid Pmt	07/01/2018	\$67,066.34	\$34,403.70	\$32,662.64	\$0.00	\$1,417,269.30
Paid Pmt	07/01/2019	\$67,066.34	\$35,177.78	\$31,888.56	\$0.00	\$1,382,091.52
Paid Pmt	07/01/2020	\$67,066.34	\$35,969.28	\$31,097.06	\$0.00	\$1,346,122.24
Paid Pmt	07/01/2021	\$67,066.34	\$36,778.59	\$30,287.75	\$0.00	\$1,309,343.65
Paid Pmt	07/01/2022	\$67,066.34	\$37,606.11	\$29,460.23	\$0.00	\$1,271,737.54
Paid by	07/01/2023	\$67,066.34	\$38,452.25	\$28,614.09	\$0.00	\$1,233,285.29
Check						
Paid by	07/01/2024	\$67,066.34	\$39,317.42	\$27,748.92	\$0.00	\$1,193,967.87
Check						
Due Pmt	07/01/2025	\$67,066.34	\$40,202.06	\$26,864.28	\$0.00	\$1,153,765.81
Due Pmt	07/01/2026	\$67,066.34	\$41,106.61	\$25,959.73	\$0.00	\$1,112,659.20
Due Pmt	07/01/2027	\$67,066.34	\$42,031.51	\$25,034.83	\$0.00	\$1,070,627.69
Due Pmt	07/01/2028	\$67,066.34	\$42,977.22	\$24,089.12	\$0.00	\$1,027,650.47
Due Pmt	07/01/2029	\$67,066.34	\$43,944.20	\$23,122.14	\$0.00	\$983,706.27
Due Pmt	07/01/2030	\$67,066.34	\$44,932.95	\$22,133.39	\$0.00	\$938,773.32
Due Pmt	07/01/2031	\$67,066.34	\$45,943.94	\$21,122.40	\$0.00	\$892,829.38
Due Pmt	07/01/2032	\$67,066.34	\$46,977.68	\$20,088.66	\$0.00	\$845,851.70
Due Pmt	07/01/2033	\$67,066.34	\$48,034.68	\$19,031.66	\$0.00	\$797,817.02
Due Pmt	07/01/2034	\$67,066.34	\$49,115.46	\$17,950.88	\$0.00	\$748,701.56
Due Pmt	07/01/2035	\$67,066.34	\$50,220.55	\$16,845.79	\$0.00	\$698,481.01
Due Pmt	07/01/2036	\$67,066.34	\$51,350.52	\$15,715.82	\$0.00	\$647,130.49
Due Pmt	07/01/2037	\$67,066.34	\$52,505.90	\$14,560.44	\$0.00	\$594,624.59
Due Pmt	07/01/2038	\$67,066.34	\$53,687.29	\$13,379.05	\$0.00	\$540,937.30
Due Pmt	07/01/2039	\$67,066.34	\$54,895.25	\$12,171.09	\$0.00	\$486,042.05
Due Pmt	07/01/2040	\$67,066.34	\$56,130.39	\$10,935.95	\$0.00	\$429,911.66
Due Pmt	07/01/2041	\$67,066.34	\$57,393.33	\$9,673.01	\$0.00	\$372,518.33
Due Pmt	07/01/2042	\$67,066.34	\$58,684.68	\$8,381.66	\$0.00	\$313,833.65
Due Pmt	07/01/2043	\$67,066.34	\$60,005.08	\$7,061.26	\$0.00	\$253,828.57
Due Pmt	07/01/2044	\$67,066.34	\$61,355.20	\$5,711.14	\$0.00	\$192,473.37
Due Pmt	07/01/2045	\$67,066.34	\$62,735.69	\$4,330.65	\$0.00	\$129,737.68
Due Pmt	07/01/2046	\$67,066.34	\$64,147.24	\$2,919.10	\$0.00	\$65,590.44
Due Pmt	07/01/2047	\$67,066.22	\$65,590.44	\$1,475.78	\$0.00	\$0.00

Thank you for your recent payment applied as indicated in the schedule above. Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or mimi.winter@state.co.us.

